JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2019

Organization Name

| ProjectName

| Payment Amount

American Red Cross

American Red Cross

American Visionary Arts Museum
Annapolis Opera Company

Associated Jewish Charitites

Association of Baltimore Area Grantmakers
Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter
Baltimore Chesapake Bay Outward Bound
Baltimore Concert Opera

Baltimore Hebrew Congregation
Baltimore Museum of Industry

Baltimore Office of Promotion & the Arts
Baltimore School for the Arts

Baltimore Station

Baltimore Symphony Orchestra

Banner Neighborhoods Community Corporation
Black Cherry Puppet Theater

Boy Scouts - Baltimore Area Council
Bridges to Housing Stability

Brown Memorial Tutoring Program
Caroline Center

CASA of Baltimore

CASA of Baltimore County

Center Stage

Chesapeake Shakespeare Company

Civil Justice Inc.

Community Law Center

Delmarva Discovery Museum

Enoch Pratt Free Library

Episcopal Diocese of Maryland

Everyman Theatre

Franciscan Center

National disaster relief

Local disaster relief

Exhibit support - Secret Life of Earth

Program and performance support

Annual Fund

General operating support

Medical expenses for animals

General operating support

General operating support

Rosh Hashana Under the Stars and memorial tributes
Outreach program Booker T. Washington School

Art @ Work Project

Visiting artist residency and cultural outings for students
Electronic medical records technology and training
General operating support and Orch Kids program
Home maintenance services for elderly and disabled persons
General operating support and program development
Programming support

Howard County housing stability program

Tutoring program support

General operating support

Bedtime in a Box for CASA children

General operating support

General operating support

General operating support

Economic Justice project

General operating support

STEAM Lab & Classroom

General operating support

Sutton Scholars at Morgan University

General operating support

Responsive Services Department support

$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$25,000.00
$4,390.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$11,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,500.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
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Greater Baltimore Cultural Alliance
Hampden Family Center

Hopewell Cancer Support

Irvine Nature Center

Junior Achievement

Loyola University Maryland
Magical Experiences Arts Company

Maryland Association of Nonprofit Organizations

Maryland Food Bank

Maryland Foundation of Dentistry
Maryland Historical Society
Maryland Institute College of Art
Maryland New Directions
Maryland Science Center
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service
Maryland Zoo

Middle Grades Partnership
Muscular Dystrophy Association
National Aquarium

Next One Up Foundation

Our Joyful Noise

Paul's Place

Public Justice Center

Reading Partners

Reconstruct & Rebuild

Sadie Crockin Memorial Fund
Salvation Army

Samaritan Community

School Colors

Seeds 4 Success

Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center
Shepherd's Clinic

Strategic planning process

Children's enrichment programs

General operating support

General operating support

Finance Park program

Healthy Access Food program

Therapeutic perfomances for special education students
Education and training for nonprofits

General operating support

Dental health program for disabled persons
Education department and teacher workshop
Capital campaign - Creative Learning Commons

Job readiness programs

Free school trip admissions

Workforce Development Project

Educational programming

Summer program for Baltimore City middle school students
MDA Summer Camp

Henry Hall Scholars Summer Camps

General operating support

Free performances at shelters, prisons, treatment centers
General operating support

General operating support

Literacy tutoring programs in Baltimore City schools
RETAP Summer Programs

Voter education and voter service

Poverty relief programs

Crisis intervention and assistance

School uniforms for underprivileged students
Afterschool program

General operating support

General operating support

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,500.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$83,334.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
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Single Carrot Theatre

South Baltimore Learning Center

St. Elizabeth School

St. Vincent de Paul

Thread

UM St. Joseph Medical Center

Union Hospital Foundation (Cecil County)
United Ministries, Inc.

Village Learning Place

Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas
Walters Art Museum

Whitelock Community Farm

Women's Housing Coalition

Women's Law Center

Woodberry Crossing

Writers in Baltimore Schools

WTMD - Towson University Public Media
WYPR - Your Public Radio Corporation
YMCA of Central Maryland

Young Audiences of Maryland

Young Victorian Theatre Company

Youth Empowerment Source

General operating support

New curriculum and elective class model
Adaptive equipment for students

Camp St. Vincent

General operating support

Capital campaign - Emergency Care Flex Area
Automated Breast Ultrasound System
Earl's Place - transitional housing program
General operating support

Pratt House Supportive Housing program
General operating support

Community educational programming
General operating support

General operating support

Summer camp

Summer studio

General operating support

General operating support

Big Brothers Big Sisters

General operating support

General operating support

Camp Activate

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$3,500.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,500.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00




