JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2019			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
American Red Cross	National disaster relief	\$25,000.00	
American Red Cross	Local disaster relief	\$10,000.00	
American Visionary Arts Museum	Exhibit support - Secret Life of Earth	\$5,000.00	
Annapolis Opera Company	Program and performance support	\$2,500.00	
Associated Jewish Charitites	Annual Fund	\$25,000.00	
Association of Baltimore Area Grantmakers	General operating support	\$4,390.00	
Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter	Medical expenses for animals	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Chesapake Bay Outward Bound	General operating support	\$6,000.00	
Baltimore Concert Opera	General operating support	\$2,500.00	
Baltimore Hebrew Congregation	Rosh Hashana Under the Stars and memorial tributes	\$11,000.00	
Baltimore Museum of Industry	Outreach program Booker T. Washington School	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Office of Promotion & the Arts	Art @ Work Project	\$2,500.00	
Baltimore School for the Arts	Visiting artist residency and cultural outings for students	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Station	Electronic medical records technology and training	\$10,000.00	
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra	General operating support and Orch Kids program	\$30,000.00	
Banner Neighborhoods Community Corporation	Home maintenance services for elderly and disabled persons	\$10,000.00	
Black Cherry Puppet Theater	General operating support and program development	\$5,000.00	
Boy Scouts - Baltimore Area Council	Programming support	\$5,000.00	
Bridges to Housing Stability	Howard County housing stability program	\$5,000.00	
Brown Memorial Tutoring Program	Tutoring program support	\$5,000.00	
Caroline Center	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
CASA of Baltimore	Bedtime in a Box for CASA children	\$5,000.00	
CASA of Baltimore County	General operating support	\$5,500.00	
Center Stage	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Chesapeake Shakespeare Company	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Civil Justice Inc.	Economic Justice project	\$7,500.00	
Community Law Center	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Delmarva Discovery Museum	STEAM Lab & Classroom	\$3,000.00	
Enoch Pratt Free Library	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Episcopal Diocese of Maryland	Sutton Scholars at Morgan University	\$6,500.00	
Everyman Theatre	General operating support	\$9,000.00	
Franciscan Center	Responsive Services Department support	\$6,000.00	

JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2019			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
Greater Baltimore Cultural Alliance	Strategic planning process	\$5,000.00	
Hampden Family Center	Children's enrichment programs	\$5,000.00	
Hopewell Cancer Support	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Irvine Nature Center	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Junior Achievement	Finance Park program	\$2,500.00	
Loyola University Maryland	Healthy Access Food program	\$7,500.00	
Magical Experiences Arts Company	Therapeutic perfomances for special education students	\$4,000.00	
Maryland Association of Nonprofit Organizations	Education and training for nonprofits	\$10,000.00	
Maryland Food Bank	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Maryland Foundation of Dentistry	Dental health program for disabled persons	\$5,000.00	
Maryland Historical Society	Education department and teacher workshop	\$2,500.00	
Maryland Institute College of Art	Capital campaign - Creative Learning Commons	\$83,334.00	
Maryland New Directions	Job readiness programs	\$7,000.00	
Maryland Science Center	Free school trip admissions	\$7,500.00	
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service	Workforce Development Project	\$10,000.00	
Maryland Zoo	Educational programming	\$10,000.00	
Middle Grades Partnership	Summer program for Baltimore City middle school students	\$5,000.00	
Muscular Dystrophy Association	MDA Summer Camp	\$4,000.00	
National Aquarium	Henry Hall Scholars Summer Camps	\$5,000.00	
Next One Up Foundation	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Our Joyful Noise	Free performances at shelters, prisons, treatment centers	\$5,000.00	
Paul's Place	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Public Justice Center	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Reading Partners	Literacy tutoring programs in Baltimore City schools	\$10,000.00	
Reconstruct & Rebuild	RETAP Summer Programs	\$10,000.00	
Sadie Crockin Memorial Fund	Voter education and voter service	\$2,500.00	
Salvation Army	Poverty relief programs	\$3,500.00	
Samaritan Community	Crisis intervention and assistance	\$5,000.00	
School Colors	School uniforms for underprivileged students	\$5,000.00	
Seeds 4 Success	Afterschool program	\$5,000.00	
Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Shepherd's Clinic	General operating support	\$5,000.00	

JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2019			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
Single Carrot Theatre	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
South Baltimore Learning Center	New curriculum and elective class model	\$5,000.00	
St. Elizabeth School	Adaptive equipment for students	\$7,500.00	
St. Vincent de Paul	Camp St. Vincent	\$3,500.00	
Thread	General operating support	\$25,000.00	
UM St. Joseph Medical Center	Capital campaign - Emergency Care Flex Area	\$25,000.00	
Union Hospital Foundation (Cecil County)	Automated Breast Ultrasound System	\$25,000.00	
United Ministries, Inc.	Earl's Place - transitional housing program	\$5,000.00	
Village Learning Place	General operating support	\$7,000.00	
Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas	Pratt House Supportive Housing program	\$8,000.00	
Walters Art Museum	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Whitelock Community Farm	Community educational programming	\$2,500.00	
Women's Housing Coalition	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Women's Law Center	General operating support	\$4,000.00	
Woodberry Crossing	Summer camp	\$2,500.00	
Writers in Baltimore Schools	Summer studio	\$7,500.00	
WTMD - Towson University Public Media	General operating support	\$1,000.00	
WYPR - Your Public Radio Corporation	General operating support	\$1,000.00	
YMCA of Central Maryland	Big Brothers Big Sisters	\$5,000.00	
Young Audiences of Maryland	General operating support	\$3,500.00	
Young Victorian Theatre Company	General operating support	\$1,500.00	
Youth Empowerment Source	Camp Activate	\$5,000.00	